
May 30, 2013 
 
CALL NO. 202 
CONTRACT ID NO. 134106 
Addendum # 1 
 
 
Subject: BOYD-GREENUP Counties, 121GR13T006 

Letting June 14, 2013 
 
 

(1) Revised – Material Summary – Pages 32-33 of 83 
(2) Revised - Bid Items – Page 83 of 83 

 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at  
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement 
 
Plan Revisions are available at: http://www.lynnimaging.com/kytransportation/ 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at (502) 564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Ryan Griffith 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RG:jj 
 
Enclosures  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement
http://www.lynnimaging.com/kytransportation/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00001 DGA BASE         120.00 TON
0020 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN         320.00 LF
0030 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN          80.00 LF
0040 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN          80.00 LF
0050 01370 METAL END SECTION TY 1-15 IN           4.00 EACH
0060 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN           1.00 EACH
0070 01373 METAL END SECTION TY 1-24 IN           1.00 EACH

0080 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE         150.00 EACH

0090 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE      11,351.00 LF
0100 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           7.00 EACH
0110 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           2.00 EACH
0120 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           1.00 EACH
0130 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A           9.00 EACH
0140 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7           2.00 EACH
0150 02372 REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END           5.00 EACH
0160 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3           7.00 EACH
0170 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL      12,518.00 LF
0180 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A           3.00 EACH
0190 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II          60.00 TON
0200 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         250.00 SQFT
0210 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0220 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0230 20629NS719 THRIE BEAM TO W BEAM CONNECTOR           4.00 EACH
0240 21380ES719 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM         224.00 LF
0260 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0270 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A - (ADDED:  5-30-13)            .64 CUYD

121GR13T006CONTRACT ID: 134106 0901000231301

RUSSELL - ASHLAND (US 23) 0.228 MILES NORTH OF I-64 RAMPS TO GREENUP COUNTY LINE GUARDRAIL, A
DISTANCE OF 10.04 MILES.

GREENUP - BOYD COUNTIES
121GR13T006

Revised:  5-30-13
Contract ID:  134106
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00001 DGA BASE          40.00 TON
0020 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN          80.00 LF
0030 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN           2.00 EACH

0040 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE         332.00 EACH

0050 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE      24,875.00 LF
0060 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           6.00 EACH
0070 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           5.00 EACH
0080 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A          20.00 EACH
0090 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7           3.00 EACH
0100 02372 REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END           9.00 EACH
0110 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3           3.00 EACH
0120 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL      30,700.00 LF
0130 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A          22.00 EACH
0140 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II          20.00 TON
0150 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         250.00 SQFT
0160 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0170 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0190 23162EN GUARDRAIL CONN TO BR END TY A-1 CR           4.00 EACH
0200 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0210 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A - (ADDED:  5-30-13)            .32 CUYD

121GR13T006CONTRACT ID: 134106 0904500231301

RUSSELL-GREENUP ROAD (US 23) BOYD COUNTY LINE TO KY 8 GUARDRAIL, A DISTANCE OF 28.76 MILES.

GREENUP - BOYD COUNTIES
121GR13T006

Revised:  5-30-13
Contract ID:  134106
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/30/13
Page 1 of 1

134106

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 160.00 TON $
0020 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 320.00 LF $
0030 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 160.00 LF $
0040 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 80.00 LF $
0050 01370 METAL END SECTION TY 1-15 IN 4.00 EACH $
0060 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN 3.00 EACH $
0070 01373 METAL END SECTION TY 1-24 IN 1.00 EACH $

0080 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 482.00 EACH $

0090 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 36,226.00 LF $
0100 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 13.00 EACH $

0110 02363
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A 7.00 EACH $

0120 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 1.00 EACH $
0130 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 29.00 EACH $
0140 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 5.00 EACH $
0150 02372 REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END 14.00 EACH $
0160 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 10.00 EACH $
0170 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 43,218.00 LF $
0180 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 25.00 EACH $
0190 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 80.00 TON $
0200 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 500.00 SQFT $
0210 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0220 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0230 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0231 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A(ADDED:  5-30-13) .96 CUYD $
0240 20629NS719 THRIE BEAM TO W BEAM CONNECTOR 4.00 EACH $
0250 21380ES719 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM 224.00 LF $
0270 23162EN GUARDRAIL CONN TO BR END TY A-1 CR 4.00 EACH $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0280 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

GREENUP - BOYD COUNTIES
121GR13T006

Revised:  5-30-13
Contract ID:  134106
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